
Saint Mary's (CA) (24-4,13-2 WCC) -vs- Seattle U (16-12,5-10 WCC)
02/18/26 at Climate Pledge Arena, Seattle, WA

 
 

 
 
Saint Mary's (CA) 72

Seattle U 70

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 2,507
Site: Climate Pledge Arena, Seattle, WA
Referees: James Ford, Eric Curry, Bret Smith

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Mary's (CA) 35 37 72
Seattle U 28 42 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Lewis,Mikey * 30 8-16 1-4 5-7 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 0 22
23 Murauskas,Paulius * 30 5-10 1-3 4-4 2-7 9 5 1 3 0 0 15
01 Wessels,Harry * 20 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 1 1 1 8
07 Dent,Joshua * 40 1-7 0-2 5-6 0-1 1 3 5 3 1 1 7
11 Shaw,Dillan * 37 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 2 1 3
45 McKeever,Andrew 20 6-9 0-0 3-6 2-3 5 4 1 3 1 0 15
33 Campbell,Liam 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
08 Hawke,Rory 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
06 Juzenas,Mantas 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 3-12 21-27 9-27 36 20 7 15 5 4 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 13-15   86.67 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 3-12   25.0 % 21-27   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Yeo,Jun Seok * 33 7-15 2-5 4-7 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 1 20
15 Heimbrodt,Will * 35 7-10 0-1 0-3 1-2 3 3 1 4 2 0 14
05 Murphy,Jojo * 33 3-9 0-4 4-4 0-5 5 3 2 1 1 1 10
34 Maurer,Austin * 25 3-7 1-4 2-2 0-5 5 5 0 1 1 3 9
01 Arington,Maleek * 32 1-3 1-1 5-6 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 0 8
06 Dan,Houran 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 6
11 Christofilis,John 20 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Amos,Miles 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 5-20 15-22 5-22 27 21 7 12 5 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-13   30.77 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 15-26   57.69 % 1-7   14.29 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 25-55   45.5 % 5-20   25.0 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle U
FOUL  by DENT,JOSHUA 19:32

19:32 MISS FT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
19:32 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,MALEEK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by WESSELS,HARRY 19:10

19:10 STEAL  by MAURER,AUSTIN
18:55 TURNOVER  by MAURER,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint) 18:39 2-1 V 1
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

18:26 2-4 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MAURER,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by ARINGTON,MALEEK

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MIKEY 17:57
17:57 STEAL  by MURPHY,JOJO
17:27 MISS JUMPER by YEO,JUN SEOK

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --
17:18 FOUL  by YEO,JUN SEOK

GOOD 3PTR by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 17:11 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

16:57 TURNOVER  by HEIMBRODT,WILL
STEAL  by DENT,JOSHUA 16:57
REBOUND OFF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
MISS LAYUP by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:51

16:36 FOUL  by ARINGTON,MALEEK
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 16:36 6-4 V 2
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 16:36 7-4 V 3

16:20 MISS 3PTR by YEO,JUN SEOK
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY --
GOOD DUNK by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint) 16:09 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
FOUL  by LEWIS,MIKEY 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50

15:50 SUB OUT by YEO,JUN SEOK
15:50 SUB OUT by MAURER,AUSTIN
15:50 SUB IN by DAN,HOURAN
15:50 SUB IN by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
15:32 MISS LAYUP by ARINGTON,MALEEK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHAW,DILLAN 15:32
REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY --
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN 15:02 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

14:49 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY --

14:20 FOUL  by MURPHY,JOJO
GOOD FT by WESSELS,HARRY 14:20 13-4 V 9

14:20 SUB OUT by HEIMBRODT,WILL
14:20 SUB IN by YEO,JUN SEOK

GOOD FT by WESSELS,HARRY 14:20 14-4 V 10
14:10 MISS LAYUP by YEO,JUN SEOK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WESSELS,HARRY 14:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:03 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MIKEY 13:44
SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 13:44
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 13:44

13:19 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
MISS JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 13:04



REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 13:00 16-4 V 12

12:48 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN

12:44 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAN,HOURAN

12:40 16-6 V 10 GOOD DUNK by DAN,HOURAN(in the paint)
12:36 FOUL  by DAN,HOURAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 12:36 17-6 V 11
12:36 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
12:36 SUB OUT by DAN,HOURAN
12:36 SUB IN by AMOS,MILES
12:36 SUB IN by MAURER,AUSTIN

MISS FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JOJO

FOUL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 12:21
12:21 17-7 V 10 GOOD FT by YEO,JUN SEOK
12:19 MISS FT by YEO,JUN SEOK

REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 12:02

12:02 BLOCK  by MAURER,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURER,AUSTIN

FOUL  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 12:02
11:30 MISS LAYUP by AMOS,MILES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
11:30 SUB OUT by AMOS,MILES
11:30 SUB OUT by MURPHY,JOJO
11:30 SUB IN by ARINGTON,MALEEK
11:30 SUB IN by HEIMBRODT,WILL
11:12 FOUL  by YEO,JUN SEOK

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 11:12 18-7 V 11
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 11:12 19-7 V 12
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIKEY 11:12
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM 11:12

10:47 MISS LAYUP by MAURER,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN 10:18
REBOUND OFF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 10:15 21-7 V 14

10:01 21-9 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HEIMBRODT,WILL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by YEO,JUN SEOK
09:34 MISS JUMPER by ARINGTON,MALEEK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DENT,JOSHUA 09:34
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURER,AUSTIN
08:52 21-12 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by YEO,JUN SEOK

-- ASSIST  by HEIMBRODT,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 08:33 23-12 V 11

08:33 FOUL  by MAURER,AUSTIN
08:33 SUB OUT by MAURER,AUSTIN
08:33 SUB IN by DAN,HOURAN

SUB OUT by SHAW,DILLAN 08:33
SUB IN by HAWKE,RORY 08:33
MISS FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAN,HOURAN
08:18 23-15 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by ARINGTON,MALEEK
MISS LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 07:58



07:58 BLOCK  by YEO,JUN SEOK
-- REBOUND DEF by YEO,JUN SEOK

07:54 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
TURNOVER  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 07:43
SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 07:43
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 07:43

07:33 TURNOVER  by ARINGTON,MALEEK
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,LIAM 07:33

07:29 FOUL  by ARINGTON,MALEEK
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 07:29 24-15 V 9

07:29 SUB OUT by YEO,JUN SEOK
07:29 SUB IN by MURPHY,JOJO

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 07:29 25-15 V 10
07:19 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,LIAM 07:07

06:55 TURNOVER  by HEIMBRODT,WILL
MISS JUMPER by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint) 06:44
REBOUND OFF by WESSELS,HARRY --

06:38 FOUL  by MURPHY,JOJO
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 06:38 26-15 V 11
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 06:38 27-15 V 12

06:24 27-17 V 10 GOOD DUNK by DAN,HOURAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JOJO

MISS 3PTR by DENT,JOSHUA 05:53
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WESSELS,HARRY 05:52
05:52 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
05:52 SUB OUT by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
05:52 SUB IN by AMOS,MILES
05:52 SUB IN by YEO,JUN SEOK
05:29 27-20 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by YEO,JUN SEOK
05:19 FOUL  by AMOS,MILES

SUB OUT by HAWKE,RORY 05:19
SUB IN by SHAW,DILLAN 05:19
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 05:19 28-20 V 8
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 05:19 29-20 V 9

04:53 MISS JUMPER by YEO,JUN SEOK
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --
MISS JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DAN,HOURAN
04:27 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JOJO

-- REBOUND OFF by HEIMBRODT,WILL
04:23 29-22 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by HEIMBRODT,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 04:07 31-22 V 9
FOUL  by SHAW,DILLAN 03:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57

03:57 SUB OUT by AMOS,MILES
03:57 SUB OUT by DAN,HOURAN
03:57 SUB IN by ARINGTON,MALEEK
03:57 SUB IN by MAURER,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 03:57
SUB IN by LEWIS,MIKEY 03:57

03:57 MISS FT by HEIMBRODT,WILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:55 MISS FT by HEIMBRODT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY --
MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ARINGTON,MALEEK
03:20 TURNOVER  by YEO,JUN SEOK



STEAL  by WESSELS,HARRY 03:20
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 03:02 33-22 V 11

02:45 MISS JUMPER by HEIMBRODT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY --
FOUL  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 02:31
TURNOVER  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 02:31

02:31 SUB OUT by HEIMBRODT,WILL
02:31 SUB IN by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN

SUB OUT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 02:31
SUB IN by JUZENAS,MANTAS 02:31

02:11 33-24 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JOJO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SHAW,DILLAN 01:51

01:51 SUB OUT by YEO,JUN SEOK
01:51 SUB IN by HEIMBRODT,WILL
01:37 MISS 3PTR by MAURER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 01:27 35-24 V 11
FOUL  by DENT,JOSHUA 01:21

01:21 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JOJO
01:21 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JOJO

MISS LAYUP by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint) 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURER,AUSTIN

00:46 MISS 3PTR by MAURER,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint) 00:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:33 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
00:33 SUB IN by AMOS,MILES

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 00:33
SUB OUT by JUZENAS,MANTAS 00:33
SUB IN by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 00:33
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 00:33
MISS 3PTR by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JOJO
00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:21 SUB OUT by AMOS,MILES
00:21 SUB IN by YEO,JUN SEOK
00:05 35-28 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HEIMBRODT,WILL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle U
20:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
20:00 SUB IN by ARINGTON,MALEEK

SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JOJO
19:25 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by YEO,JUN SEOK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint) 18:54 37-30 V 7
18:25 37-32 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by YEO,JUN SEOK(in the paint)

FOUL  by WESSELS,HARRY 18:25
SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 18:25
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 18:25

18:25 MISS FT by YEO,JUN SEOK
REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
TURNOVER  by DENT,JOSHUA 18:09

18:09 STEAL  by MAURER,AUSTIN



17:58 37-34 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAURER,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YEO,JUN SEOK

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 17:36 39-34 V 5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:15

17:15 TURNOVER  by HEIMBRODT,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 16:58 41-34 V 7
ASSIST  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

16:39 TURNOVER  by HEIMBRODT,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY 16:27 44-34 V 10

16:12 44-36 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by YEO,JUN SEOK(in the paint)
FOUL  by DENT,JOSHUA 16:06
TURNOVER  by DENT,JOSHUA 16:06

16:06 SUB OUT by MAURER,AUSTIN
16:06 SUB IN by DAN,HOURAN
15:45 44-38 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by DAN,HOURAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:30 46-38 V 8
15:20 46-40 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JOJO(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 15:09
TURNOVER  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 15:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:09

14:57 MISS 3PTR by YEO,JUN SEOK
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY --
MISS LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by YEO,JUN SEOK
14:26 46-43 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,MALEEK

-- ASSIST  by YEO,JUN SEOK
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DAN,HOURAN
13:48 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 13:33 48-43 V 5
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

13:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:25 SUB OUT by HEIMBRODT,WILL
13:25 SUB IN by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
13:15 48-45 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by YEO,JUN SEOK(in the paint)
12:57 FOUL  by DAN,HOURAN

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 12:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JOJO

FOUL  by LEWIS,MIKEY 12:39
12:39 SUB OUT by DAN,HOURAN
12:39 SUB IN by MAURER,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIKEY 12:39
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM 12:39

12:24 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,JOJO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint) 12:09 50-45 V 5

11:55 MISS 3PTR by YEO,JUN SEOK
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 11:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42

11:42 SUB OUT by MURPHY,JOJO
11:42 SUB IN by AMOS,MILES

SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 11:42
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 11:42
FOUL  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 11:28

11:22 MISS LAYUP by YEO,JUN SEOK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 11:22
SUB OUT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 11:22
SUB IN by JUZENAS,MANTAS 11:22

11:15 TURNOVER  by AMOS,MILES



11:05 FOUL  by ARINGTON,MALEEK
11:05 SUB OUT by AMOS,MILES
11:05 SUB OUT by YEO,JUN SEOK
11:05 SUB IN by MURPHY,JOJO
11:05 SUB IN by HEIMBRODT,WILL

MISS JUMPER by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint) 10:47
REBOUND OFF by JUZENAS,MANTAS --
MISS TIPIN by JUZENAS,MANTAS(in the paint) 10:42
REBOUND OFF by WESSELS,HARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint) 10:40 52-45 V 7

10:31 52-47 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HEIMBRODT,WILL(in the paint)
FOUL  by SHAW,DILLAN 10:31

10:31 MISS FT by HEIMBRODT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by JUZENAS,MANTAS --

10:16 FOUL  by ARINGTON,MALEEK
MISS JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint) 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ARINGTON,MALEEK
FOUL  by SHAW,DILLAN 10:06
FOUL TECH by TEAM 10:06

10:06 52-48 V 4 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JOJO
10:06 52-49 V 3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JOJO
10:06 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
10:06 52-51 V 1 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
10:06 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
10:06 SUB IN by AMOS,MILES

MISS LAYUP by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint) 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by AMOS,MILES

09:40 BLOCK  by MURPHY,JOJO
09:28 52-53 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MAURER,AUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN 09:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:07 FOUL  by MAURER,AUSTIN
09:07 SUB OUT by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
09:07 SUB IN by YEO,JUN SEOK

SUB OUT by JUZENAS,MANTAS 09:07
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 09:07
SUB IN by LEWIS,MIKEY 09:07
SUB IN by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 09:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:07
GOOD JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 09:03 54-53 V 1

08:48 54-55 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by YEO,JUN SEOK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIMBRODT,WILL
08:02 MISS 3PTR by MAURER,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:49 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
MISS 3PTR by DENT,JOSHUA 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JOJO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by MAURER,AUSTIN
07:19 SUB IN by DAN,HOURAN

SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 07:19
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 07:19

07:04 TURNOVER  by DAN,HOURAN
06:52 FOUL  by HEIMBRODT,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 06:49 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

06:27 56-57 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HEIMBRODT,WILL(in the paint)
06:08 FOUL  by DAN,HOURAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 06:08 57-57



06:08 SUB OUT by AMOS,MILES
06:08 SUB OUT by MURPHY,JOJO
06:08 SUB IN by ARINGTON,MALEEK
06:08 SUB IN by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN

MISS FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 06:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 06:07
SUB OUT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 06:07
SUB IN by HAWKE,RORY 06:07

06:07 57-58 H 1 GOOD FT by YEO,JUN SEOK
06:07 57-59 H 2 GOOD FT by YEO,JUN SEOK

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY 05:50
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
GOOD TIPIN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 05:47 59-59

05:31 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by HAWKE,RORY --
TURNOVER  by HAWKE,RORY 05:15

05:15 SUB OUT by DAN,HOURAN
05:15 SUB IN by MAURER,AUSTIN
04:51 59-61 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HEIMBRODT,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 04:38 61-61
04:38 FOUL  by MAURER,AUSTIN

MISS FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURER,AUSTIN

04:13 MISS 3PTR by HEIMBRODT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by MAURER,AUSTIN
FOUL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 03:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

03:55 SUB OUT by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
03:55 SUB IN by MURPHY,JOJO

SUB OUT by HAWKE,RORY 03:55
SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 03:55
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 03:55
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM 03:55

03:55 61-62 H 1 GOOD FT by MAURER,AUSTIN
03:55 61-63 H 2 GOOD FT by MAURER,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by DENT,JOSHUA 03:29
03:19 MISS LAYUP by HEIMBRODT,WILL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHAW,DILLAN 03:19
REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint) 03:06 63-63

03:06 FOUL  by HEIMBRODT,WILL
SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 03:06
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 03:06
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 03:06 64-63 V 1

02:51 MISS LAYUP by YEO,JUN SEOK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 02:51
REBOUND DEF by DENT,JOSHUA --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,LIAM 02:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:44 FOUL  by MAURER,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 02:44 65-63 V 2
MISS FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURER,AUSTIN
02:21 65-65 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,JOJO

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint) 02:01
02:01 BLOCK  by HEIMBRODT,WILL

REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,LIAM --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,LIAM(in the paint) 01:57

01:57 BLOCK  by HEIMBRODT,WILL



-- REBOUND DEF by YEO,JUN SEOK
FOUL  by LEWIS,MIKEY 01:56

01:56 65-66 H 1 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
01:56 65-67 H 2 GOOD FT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
01:50 FOUL  by MAURER,AUSTIN
01:50 SUB OUT by MAURER,AUSTIN
01:50 SUB IN by DAN,HOURAN

GOOD FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 01:50 66-67 H 1
GOOD FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 01:50 67-67

01:22 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JOJO
STEAL  by SHAW,DILLAN 01:22
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint) 01:06 69-67 V 2

01:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by YEO,JUN SEOK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 69-68 V 1 GOOD FT by YEO,JUN SEOK
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIMBRODT,WILL
00:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 00:25
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 00:25

00:17 TURNOVER  by ARINGTON,MALEEK
00:15 FOUL  by MURPHY,JOJO

GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 00:15 70-68 V 2
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 00:15 71-68 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15

00:15 SUB OUT by DAN,HOURAN
00:15 SUB IN by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
00:10 71-70 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HEIMBRODT,WILL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
00:05 FOUL  by HEIMBRODT,WILL

GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 00:05 72-70 V 2
00:05 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,MALEEK
00:05 SUB IN by DAN,HOURAN

SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 00:05
SUB IN by HAWKE,RORY 00:05
MISS FT by DENT,JOSHUA 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DAN,HOURAN


